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EUROCAE WG-78 Plenary #37 / RTCA SC-214 Virtual Plenary #48 Meeting 
“Standards for Air Traffic Data Communication Services” - Calling Notice 

 
DATE: August 10, 2023 

TIME: 10:00 – 14:00 EDT / 16:00 – 20:00 CEST 

PLACE: Virtual Webex 
HOST: RTCA/EUROCAE 
CONTACTS: Brandi Teel, RTCA Program Director, bteel@rtca.org, 202-330-0671 

Alexander Engel, EUROCAE Technical Program Manager, 
alexander.engel@eurocae.net, +32 2 729 33 55 
Claire Robinson, SC-214 Chair, CRobinson@UASC.com, +1 773-590-1231 
Luc Emberger, WG-78 Chair, luc.emberger@airbus.com, +33 5 611 875 24 
Thomas Mustach, SC-214 GAR, Thomas.Mustach@faa.gov, +1 206-231-3238 
Todd Kilbourne, SC-214 Secretary, tkilbourne@mosaicatm.com, +1 703-801-4285 
 

OBJECTIVE: Develop the following standards: 

• DO-352B / ED-230B, Interoperability Standard for Baseline 2 ATS Data 
Communications, FANS 1/A Accommodation (FANS 1/A - Baseline 2 Interop 
Standard) 

• DO-353B / ED-231B, Interoperability Standard for Baseline 2 ATS Data 
Communications, ATN Baseline 1 Accommodation (ATN Baseline 1 - Baseline 2 
Interop Standard) 

• DO-XXX / ED-XXX, ATS Data Communication Verification Test Standard 
Agenda: 
 

The purpose of this virtual plenary is to approve ED-230B/DO-352B and ED-231B/ DO-353B for 
FRAC/OC. 
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Meeting virtual information: 
EUROCAE WG-78 Meeting #37 / RTCA SC-214 Meeting #48 
 
https://eurocae.webex.com/eurocae/j.php?MTID=m9323be1ae930468a894eff9d4ba9c0ab 
 
Thursday, August 10, 2023 4:00 PM | 4 hours | (UTC+02:00) Brussels, Copenhagen, Madrid, Paris 
Meeting number: 2743 735 6969 
Password: BWdW8rSDB57 
 
Join by video system 
Dial 27437356969@eurocae.webex.com 
You can also dial 62.109.219.4 and enter your meeting number. 
 
Join by phone 
+1-650-215-5226 United States Toll 
+33-1-7091-8646 France Toll 
+49-619-6781-9736 Germany Toll 
 
Access code: 274 373 56969 

In person meeting information: 
There will be no in person meeting for this Plenary. 
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